

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR FOREST, ECOLOGY & ENVIRONMENT DEPARTMENT Civil Secretariat, J&K, Jammu /Srinagar

Subject: Transfers and postings of Forest Officers.

Government Order No.: 31 - JK(FST) of 2024 Dated: 31.01.2024

In the interest of administration, the following transfers and postings are ordered with immediate effect:

- 1. Mr. Roshan Jaggi, IFS, (AGMUT:1988), Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF, J&K, shall hold the additional charge of the post of Director, Social Forestry, J&K, till further orders.
- 2. Mr. Vasu Yadav, IFS, (AGMUT:1994), Chairman, J&K Pollution Control Committee, shall hold the additional charge of the post of Managing Director, J&K Forest Development Corporation Limited, till further orders.
- 3. Mr. K. Ramesh Kumar, IFS (AGMUT:2000), Member Secretary, J&K Pollution Control Committee is transferred and posted as Chief Conservator of Forests, Jammu *vice* Mr. J. Frankoi, IFS, who shall report to the PCCF & HoFF, J&K. Chairman, J&K PCC shall hold the charge of the post of Member Secretary, JKPCC, till further orders.
- 4. Ms. Shally Ranjan, IFS, (AGMUT:2001), CCF, Eco-Tourism, J&K is transferred and posted as CCF, Working Plan, R&T.
- 5. Mr. Irfan Rasool Wani, IFS, (AGMUT:2006), Coordinator, WUCMA is transferred and posted as CCF/CF, Chenab Circle.
- 6. Dr. M.K. Kumar, IFS, (AGMUT: 2006), Regional Wildlife Warden, Jammu is transferred and posted as CCF/CF, Jammu East Circle. He shall also hold the additional charge of the post of Conservator of Forests, Vigilance.
- 7. Mr. Tawheed Ahmad Deva, IFS, (AGMUT:2009), Conservator of Forests, Working Plan Circle, is transferred and posted as Joint Director, Forest Protection Force, Kashmir.
- 8. Mr. B. Mohandas, IFS, (AGMUT:2009), Conservator of Forest, Jammu East Circle, is transferred and posted as Conservator of Forests, Wildlife, Jammu/ RWLW Jammu.
- 9. Mr. Pardeep Chandra Wahule, IFS, (AGMUT:2009), awaiting orders of adjustment is posted as Conservator of Forest, Wildlife, Kashmir/RWLW Kashmir. He shall also hold the additional charge of the post of Conservator of Forests, Srinagar.
- 10. Mr. Irfan Ali Shah, IFS, (AGMUT:2010), Conservator of Forests, Kashmir South Circle, is transferred and posted as Conservator of Forests, Eco-Tourism, J&K. He shall also hold the additional charge of the post of Coordinator, WUCMA.
- 11. Mr. Vivek Verma, IFS, (AGMUT:2010), Conservator of Forests, Jammu West Circle is transferred and posted as Conservator of Forests, Kashmir North Circle.
- 12. Mr. Sat Paul, IFS, (AGMUT:2010), Regional Director, J&K Pollution Control Committee, Jammu is transferred and posted as Conservator of Forests, Working Plan. He shall also hold the additional charge of the post of Conservator of Forests, Central Circle.
- 13. Mr. Sandeep Kumar, IFS, (UK:2011), awaiting orders of adjustment is transferred and posted as I/c-Conservator of Forests, Jammu West Circle.

1

- 14. Dr. Arashdeep Singh, IFS, (AGMUT:2012), Divisional Forest Officer, Rajouri is transferred and posted as I/c-Conservator of Forests, Kashmir, South Circle.
- 15. Mr. Anup Kumar Soni, IFS, (AGMUT:2012), DCF (HQ) Wildlife, J&K is transferred and posted as I/c-Conservator of Forests, R&T.
- 16. Ms. Shaveta Jandial, IFS, (AGMUT:2013), Divisional Forest Officer, PI Division, Jammu is transferred and posted as Regional Director, PCC, Jammu.
- 17. Mr. Hafizullah Mir, DCF, I/c-Regional Director, Ecology, Environment & Remote Sensing, J&K is transferred and posted as Joint Director, Soil & Water Conservation, Jammu.
- 18. Mr. Rafi Ahmad Bhat, I/c-Regional Director, PCC, Kashmir is transferred and posted as I/c-Regional Director, Ecology, Environment & Remote Sensing, Kashmir.
- 19. Mr. Zubair Ahmad Shah, I/c-Conservator of Forests, Srinagar Circle is transferred and posted as I/c-Regional Director, Ecology, Environment & Remote Sensing, Jammu.
- 20. Mr. Ifat Ara, I/c-Joint Director, Forest Protection Force, Jammu is transferred and posted as I/c-DCF (HQ) Wildlife, J&K.
- 21. Ms. Priyanka Sareen, I/c-DFO, Agrostology is transferred and posted as I/c- Conservator of Forests, Agrostology.
- 22. Mr. Rashid Yahya Naqash, I/c-DCF (WL), Regional Wildlife Warden, Kashmir is transferred and posted as I/c-Regional Wildlife Warden (HQ), J&K. He shall also supervise the functioning of Jambu Zoo.
- 23. Mr. Abhijeet Joshi, I/c-Joint Director, Soil & Water Conservation, Jammu is transferred and posted as I/c-Regional Director, PCC, Kashmir.
- 24. Mr. Mehraj-ud-Din Malik, I/c-Regional Director, Social Forestry, Kashmir is transferred and posted as I/c-Joint Director, Forest Protection Force, Jammu.
- 25. Mr. Ravinder Singh, I/c-Divisional Forest Officer, Doda is transferred and posted as I/c-Regional Director, Social Forestry, Jammu.
- 26. Mr. Zahid Aslam Moghal, I/c-Divisional Forest Officer, Kamraj Forest Division is transferred and posted as I/c-Regional Director, Social Forestry, Kashmir. Mr. Parvez Ahmad Wani, I/c DFO, J.V. Division Baramulla, is transferred and posted as Wildlife Warden, Central Division, Srinagar.

The Officers shall be deemed to have been relieved from their present place of posting with immediate effect.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Dheeraj Gupta), IAS

Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary)

No: FST-Ser/139/2023-02 (CC-7344263)

Date: 31.01.2024

Copy to the:-

- 1. Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF, J&K.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K, Jammu
- 3. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 4. All HoDs, Forest, Ecology and Environment Department, J&K.



- 5. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 6. Concerned Officers.
- 7. PS to Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary), Forest, Ecology & Environment Department.
- 8. I/c Website, Forest, Ecology & Environment Department.
- 9. Government Order file (w.3.s.c)/Stock file.

(Suhail ul Islam), JK

Deputy Secretary to the Government